STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

77 South High Street, 17th Floor ® Columbus, Ohio 43266-0315 @ (614) 466-3934

BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF

GLENN LEON HEIGERICK, DO

TRY OF ER

On December 15, 1994, Glenn Leon Heigerick, DO, executed a Voluntary Surrender of his
Certificate to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery with a consent to revocation, which
document is attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

In consideration of the foregoing and of Doctor Heigerick’s express waiver of the provision of
section 4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board members vote to revoke
said certificate, it is hereby ORDERED that Certificate No. 34-000327 authorizing Doctor
Heigerick to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery be permanently REVOKED, effective
December 15, 1994,

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journal of the State Medical Board of Ohio for the
fifteenth day of December, 1994, and the original thereof shall be kept with said Journal.

Thomas E. G(etter, M.D.
Secretary

s

Date

(seal)
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STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD

SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE
TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

I, Glenn Leon Heigerick, D.O., am aware of my rights to representation by
counsel, the right of being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative
hearing, and do hereby freely execute this document and choose to take the
actions described herein.

I Glenn Leon Heigerick, D.O, do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and
intelligently surrender my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No. 34-
000327, to the State Medical Board of Ohio, thereby relinquishing all rights to
practice medicine and surgery in Ohio.

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein that I am no longer
permitted to practice medicine and surgery in any form or manner in the State of
Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatemnent of
certificate to practice medicine and surgery No. 34-000327 or issuance of any
other certificate pursuant to Chapters 4730. or 4731., Ohio Revised Code, on or
after the date of signing this Surrender of Certificate to Practice Medicine and
Surgery. Any such attempted reapplication shall be considered null and void
and shall not be processed by the Board.

I herel7 authorize the State Medical Board of Ohio to enter upon its Journal an
Order revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No. 34-000327,
in conjunction with which I expressly waive the provision of Section 4731.22(B),
Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board Members vote to revoke said
certificate, and further expressly and forever waive all rights as set forth in
Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, including but not limited to my right to
counsel, right to a hearing, right to present evidence, right to cross-examine
witnesses, and right to appeal the Order of the Board revoking my certificate to
practice medicine and surgery.

I, Glenn Leon Heigerick, D.O., hereby release the State Medical Board of Ohio, its
members, employees, agents and officers, jointly and severally, from any and all
liability arising from the within matter.
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This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section
149.43, Ohio Revised Code.

Further, this information’ may be reported to appropriate organizations, data
banks and governmental bodies.

I stipulate and agree that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal
disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Sections 4731.22(B)(3).(8) and (11), Ohio
Revised Code, based upon my plea of guilty to one count ot a violation of Section
2913.02, Ohio Revised Code, Theft; one count of a violation of Section 291347,
Ohio Revised Code, Insurance Fraud; and one count of a violation of Section
3715.52, Ohio Revised Code, Prohibitions, all misdemeanors committed in the
course of practice, as shown in the Bill of Information and Judgment Entry,
attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

Signed this _S_ day of Wa@g q

ﬂ ( O_d, &A/\ (/( Glenn Leo:
Witnes

Wihtjs Fheocd L hivisss
¢

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _i:_day of mecemhﬂ 199 d

Heig
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(This form must be either witnessed OR notarized)

Accepted by the State Medical Board of Ohio:

(ot 4D
Carla S. O'Day, M.D.

Secretary Supervisin]é ‘Ia:&:fx:':)er
(2] /%y /2T 2y
Date ' ’ / Date” 4
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2913.02 THEFT - | | & | CASE‘Z;L/F/% LI[ /. o0&t

M MISDEMEANOR 1ST DEGREE
':‘ FELONY 4TH DEGREE

) FELONY 3RD DEGREE COMPLAINT
HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

STATE OF OHIO vs. GLENN L. HEIGERICK

7755 BLOME RD.

d
CINCINNATI, OHIO 452849

P.S. REGINA ZIMMERMAN ' : » being first duly cautioned and sworn, deposes and says that
GLENN L. HEIGERICK ’ on or about .. AUGUST 15, 1994 in Hamilton

te)
COMMUNITY MUTUAL-BLUE CROSS( BLeUE SHIELD

County, and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive *
knowingiy *¢...OBTAIN r— U.S. CURRENCY (REIMBURSEMENT FEES) $36.00

Rk BY DECEPTION

thereof, did

contrary Dt‘E): GaI{!}E:dEin violation of Section 2913.02 of the Revised Code of Ohio, a *¥**¢ MISEDMEANOR OF THE 1ST

\
7

..

The complainant states that this complaint is based on .RECEIPT _OF REIMBURSEMENT FEES FROM COMMUNITY
MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY FOR SERVICES RENDERED WHICH WERE FALSELY DIAGNOSED AND CODED

IN ORDER TO OBTAIN REIMBURSEMENT.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /Lz P

5 /1, PraS ealid Fooioe?

Notary Public/Deputy flerk/’{udge / ( t) T “o.\)(‘
Filed , RZ ’ﬁ ;/ " ces/r

-Z-N
5

O oot
CEUTICAL DIVERSION SQUAIR W o

{(c’v ..........

JOSEPH T. DETERS / ' (Address) \e@vo\{@;’ c® .
Clerk of the wa‘r!‘ [} . \‘\0 ‘ QO“Q v
- o
‘ DIV oo -
BY oD e JTA N CINCINNATI POLICE v\;sa - 352

Deputy Clerk

T
59,\ e@ 003

& o
INSERT ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: < o oV
*Insert owner’s name. » \Q'b\ °

**“obtain” or “exert control over” ‘ IOV, ‘(\.e a\s o
sssdescribe the property including dollar amount if applicable, describe services mdudﬁ:e%\ﬁmm
J**"without consent of (the owner) (Mpum-uwmdnm)”.m scope of the (express)
(the owner) (person suthorized to give consent)”, “by deception” or “by threat™
sesss"misdemneancr of the 1st degree” if the value of the goods or services are less than $300.00; “felony of the 4th degree” if the value of the
goods are more than $300.00 and less than $5,000.00 or if the property is listed in Section 2913.71 O.R.C. or if the defendant has been previously
convicted of a theft offense; or a “felony of the 3rd degree” if the property is a motor vehicle as defined in Section 4501.01 of the Revised
Code, if the value of the property stolen is at least $5,000.00, or if the offender had two (2) prior theft convictions.

Form $-73 ®BPT (CONTROL NO. ___ . ARREST AGENCY 1et Annaar DEPADT NN

13 l) t o'—f‘?”



HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

ASE: /94/CRB/ 41086

TLNO: 939129 TICKET:
CITY

:FENDANT: HEIGERICK,GLENN L
SEX: M pDoB: 3/09/19

‘C.VIOL: 2913-02 /ORCN
JARGE: THEFT

IREST DATE: 12/02/94

:F. COUNSEL:

JOURNAL ENTRY

M1F4

PAGE:

v

JUDGE:

PROB. VIOL:

PAYMENT DATE:

TOTAL PAID:

FINE: COST: CONCAR:
WITNESS FEES: JURY FEES:

DEPUTY CLERK:

RECEIPT NO.:

PROS. WIT: ZIMMERMAN/PO
DK*Ejﬂ gﬂygfﬂ;kf5i3 :

3705798 ROOM: B

1:00 AM ARRAIGNMENT-PROBABLE CAUSE TO HOLD DEMONSTRATED ( )YES| ( )NO

Wit K

(Do M/ oA

ALIFTI mAAPR ATAITIAIArT



HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT PAGE___~
JOURNAL ENTRY

CASE: /94/CRB/ 41086

CTLNO: 939129 TICKET: ARREST DATE: 12/02/94

SEC VIOL: 2913-02 /ORCN JUDGE
THEFT M1F4

DEFENDANT: HEIGERICK,GLENN L SEX: M DOB: 3/09/19

PLEA: . FINDING:

IT IS THE SENTENCE OF THIS COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT BE COMMITTED TO THE CUSTODY OF THE SHERIFF OF HAMILTON COUN1

DAYS: SUSP: CREDIT: STAY: COMMITTED:
;;NE: REMIT: SUSP: STAY: COMMITTED:
COST: iﬂiﬂ SUSP: STAY:
PROBATION: YRS/MOS/DAYS: PAY PROSB:

DRIVING SUSP: YRS/MOS/DAYS EFFECTIVE DATE:

DRIVING CONDITIONS:

FRA COMPLIANCE - __FRA/NON COMPLIANCE - PREVIOUS DUI CONVICTIONS:

CONDITIONS:

DATE: / },/ g§,_ / ?}4 SIGNATURE OF JUDGE: /%M/é




2913.47 INSURANCE FRAUD A caselNG. LG 0

COMPLAINT
HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

STATE OF OHIO vs. . GLENN L. HEIGERICK
' 7755 BLOME RD.

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45243

P.S. REGINA ZIMMERMAN

, being first duly cautic

and sworn, deposes and says that GLENN_ L. HEIGERICK

on or about MAY 24, 1924 , in Hamilton County and State of O
- WITH PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE COMMUNITY MUTUAL- BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD THEREOF, DID

KNOWINGLY SUBMIT A FALSIFIED CLAIM FOR PAYMENT.

contrary to and in violation of Section 2913.47 of the Revised Code of Ohio. A MISDEMEANOR OF THE
1sT DEGREE

The complainant states that this complaint is based on FALSE_DIAGNOSTS 'CODES FRAUDULENTLY
SUBMITTED TO COMMUNITY MUTUAL-BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD INSURANCE COMPANY FOR -

.. REIMBURSEMENT. .
. . " *
. C’O \Q“O \
. . e O
/ /:\«,2 '/Q\' 7/ ST
Sworn to and subscribed before me this . SR, .

Y o

o*,.‘ !
Novary Public/Deputy Clérk/Judge / ‘
| . 49, ,€ )L ; cves
Filed ,/ p A ‘ 5
JOSEPH T. DETERS e’° S
Cletk of che Hamileoa County Municipsl ’\ TI&) CE DIVJSION 352-161%..
. ‘0-
By ;3 o -

'(0
‘Inmmmdthmnddtuum offense charged.

Form &-1 MOMZ CONTROL NO.______ ARREST AGENCY _______1st APPEAR.________ REPORT NO.




. CHARGE:

HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

CASE: /94/CRB/ 41085
CTLNO: 933129
CITY

DEFENDANT: HEIGERICK,GLENN L
3/09/19

SEX: M DOB:

SEC. VIOL: 2913-47 /ORCN

ARREST DATE: 12/02/94

DEF. COUNSEL:

TICKET:

JOURNAL ENTRY

THEFT-FALSE INSURANCE CLAIM

PAGE: Y

JUDGE:

PROB. VIOL:

PAYMENT DATE:
FINE: COST:

RECEIPT NO.:
CONCAR:

WITNESS FEES:
TOTAL PAID:

JURY FEES:

____ DEPUTY CLERK:

PROS. WIT: ZIMMERMAN/PO

i, SIGNATURE OF

" DATE e
12/05/94]  ROOM: B
1:00 AM ARRAIGNMENT-PROBABLE CAUSE TO HOLD DEMONSTRATED ( )YES| ( )NO

Sl

N7/ 2% A/a/ AC

P - T . S NP >



HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT pace:_~
JOURNAL ENTRY

CASE: /94/CRB/ 41085

CTLNO: 939129 TICKET: ARREST DATE: 12/02/94

SECVIOL: 2913-47  /ORCN JUDGE
THEFT-FALSE INSURANCE CLAIM

DEFENDANT: HEIGERICK,GLENN L SEX: M DOB: 3/09719

PLEA: . FINDING:

IT IS THE SENTENCE OF THIS COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT BE COMMITTED TO THE CUSTODY OF THE SHERIFF OF HAMILTON COUNT

DAYS: SUSP: CREDIT: STAY: COMMITTED:
F;KIE: REMIT: SUSP: STAY: COMMITTED:
COST: REMIT: SUSP: STAY:
PROBATION: YRS/MOS/DAYS: PAY PRO?:

DRIVING SUSP: YRS/MOS/DAYS EFFECTIVE DATE:

DRIVING CONDITIONS:

FRA COMPLIANCE - FRA/NON COMPLIANCE - PREVIOUS DUI CONVICTIONS:

CONDITIONS:

oate: / }(/ ~§/ ﬁ >/ SIGNATURE OF JUDGE: W




3715.52 MISBRANDING OF DRUGS : Z ;OW t/ ) 5}7

COMPLAINT
HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

' 7755 BLOME RD.

(Address)
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45243

Tewm

P.S. REGINA ZIMMERMAN

: , being first duly cautior

on or nbtmt SEPTEMBER..2Q....1924 in Hamilton County and State of Ot
- DID SELL, 'DELIVER OR OFFER FOR SALE A DRUG WHICH WAS MISBRANDED.

contrary to and in violation of Section .3713:32 (A of the Revised Code of Ohio, A MISEDMEANOR OF THE
4TH DEGREE.

The plainant states that this complaint is based on RECEIPT OF MISBRANDED DRUGS FROM GLENN
HEIGERICK

memm
Municipal GCourt, Hamilton Coun!;, Ohio, here
mm 706 Shd correct copy

~ B eriginal, ’
/ By_///7/ %,/\-( £ =~

Deputy Court Ci

mw&yﬁ
' ~ CVCS/PHARMACEUTICAL DIVERSION SQUAD

Josaprr. DETERS (Address)
c""‘“‘"‘"‘“‘%"@““"“"“ M CINCINNATI OPLICE DIVISION 352-161C

T i
‘Mmmdm-ddmmm ‘ense charged.

Smmmmdmbom’bedbd«emeﬂzhz/

Filed

By

Porm S-1 @8MZ CONTROL NO. ARREST AGENCY_____ 13t APPEAR.__________REPORT NO.




HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
JOURNAL ENTRY

/94/CRB/ 41087
939129

CITY
DEFENDANT: HEIGERICK,GLENN L
SEX: M pos: 3/09/19

SEC. VIOL: 3715-52 /ORCN
CHARGE: MISBRANDED-ADULTERATED DRUGS

CASE:

CTLNO: TICKET:

ARREST DATE: 12/02/94

DEF. COUNSEL:

PAGE: LU/

JUDGE:

PROB. VIOL:

PAYMENT DATE:
FINE:

COST:

RECEIPT NO.:
CONCAR:

WITNESS FEES:

TOTAL PAID:

JURY FEES:
DEPUTY CLERK:

PROS. WIT: 71 MMERMAN/PO

5@ £~~~ _ _ ~ ~ =~ ~~+&»~»~».&~~»» "
12705794 ROOM: B
1:00 AM| ARRAIGNMENT-PROBABLE CAUSE TO HOLD DEMONSTRATED ( )YES| ( )NO

Mt

72 4/4/&4&




HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT PAGE:__/_
JOURNAL ENTRY

CASE: /94/CRB/ 41087
CTINO: 939129 TICKET:

SEC VIOL: 3715-52 /ORCN

MISBRANDED-ADULTERATED DRUGS

DEFENDANT: HEIGERICK,GLENN L
PLEA: . FINDING:

ARREST DATE: 12/02/94

JUDGE

SEX: M DOB: 3/09719

IT 1S THE SENTENCE OF THIS COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT BE COMMITTED TO THE CUSTODY OF THE SHERIFF OF HAMILTON COUNTY

DAYS: SUSP: CREDIT: COMMITTED:
FINE: REMIT: SUSP: COMMITTED:
COST: REMIT: SUSP:
PROBATION: _ YRS/MOS/DAYS: PAY PROB:

DRIVING SUSP: YRS/MOS/DAYS EFFECTIVE DATE:

DRIVING CONDITIONS:

FRA COMPLIANCE - FRA/NON COMPLIANCE -

PREVIOUS DUI CONVICTIONS:

CONDITIONS:

DATE: / %@’/ﬁ % SIGNATURE OF JUDGE:



HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
CRIMINAL DIVISION
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF OHIO : CASE NO : 94 CRB 41085
94 CRB 41086
- Plaintiff 94 CRB 41087

- vs - : Entry of Forfeiture

Glenn Heigerick

- Defendant

This Court, having previously accepted a No Contest Plea in this
matter on the S5th day of December, 1994, and having found the
defendant guilty of the offenses of Insurance Fraud, in violation
of R.C. § 2913.47; Petty Theft, in violation of R.C. § 2913.02; and
Misbranding of Drugs, in violation of R.C. § 3715.52(A) does hereby
order that the $200,000.00 in U.S. Currency that was recovered from
the defendant at the time of the incident be ordered forfeited to
the Cincinnati Police Division to be distributed as follows
Cincinnati Police Division $105,000.00
Norwood Police Department 10,000.00
D.A.R.T. Task Force 45,000.00
Cincinnati Prosecutor's Office 40,000.00

M\/I/L ,

Marsh, Judgé
Hamilton County Muni

/2/57/5

Da¥e / (

No

ipal Court

Q
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